

4 EX CIVIL 164/25

CHANDER PRAKASH Vs. GAURI SHANKAR DASH

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. A. K Pandey, Ld Counsel for DH. (VC)
DH in person.

An application under Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of DH providing the various addresses of JD that have been disclosed by him before various forums including Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

In view of the contents of the application, application is allowed.

Let notice of the present execution petition be issued to JD, on the address provided in the application, through all permissible modes including electronic mail/whatsapp, on filing of PF/RC, returnable for 25.05.2026.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 04.04.2026