

2

EX CIVIL 164/25

CHANDER PRAKASH Vs. GAURI SHANKAR DASH

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. N P Singh, Ld Proxy Counsel for DH.

Today the matter is fixed for further proceedings.

On the previous date of hearing, notice of present execution petition was issued to JD. As per process server's report, notice is unserved on address no. 1 and has not been received back for address no. 2. Speed post with respect to address no. 1 and address no. 2 has been returned with comments 'left'.

Counsel for DH prays for fresh summons.

Issue fresh summons for settlement of issues to defendant(s) through all permissible modes including electronic mail/whatsapp, on filing of PF/RC.

List for further proceedings **16.07.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 25.05.2026